CITY OF HOMER
HOMER, ALASKA

RESOLUTION 85-45

A RESOLUTION AWARDING THE HEATH STREET
CONSTRUCTION PROJECT TO ARNDT BROTHERS
CONSTRUCTION COMPANY IN THE AMOUNT OF $401,920.43
AND AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO SIGN THE
APPROPRIATE DOCUMENTS.

WHEREAS, the City of Homer did duly and properly advertise
the Heath Street Construction Project; and

WHEREAS, the City held a public bid opening for the Heath
Street Construction Project on May 22, 1985 at 2:84 p.m. at the Homer
City Hall; and

WHEREAS, the lowest responsible bidder was the firm of Arndt
Brothers Construction Company; and

WHEREAS, the bid of $481,928.43 is broken down as follows:

Schedule A) Water $ 70,436.49
Schedule B} Storm Sewer 170,606.60
Schedule C) Street 60,877.43
TOTAL $401,920.43

WHEREAS, the abutting property owners have agreed to sign an
agreement paying their fair share of the project cost.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the
City of Homer, Alaska that the Heath Street Construction Project be
awarded in the unit price contract amount of $$481,926.43 to Arndt
Brothers Construction Company and that the City Manager be authorized
to sign the appropriate documents. :

DATED at Homer, Alaska this 28th day of May, 1985.

CITY OF HOMER

Tmr Latba

Wd¢ne Kessler, Mayor

ATTEST:

/ R ‘L g
'Z/{‘./L’Wi/fé{fw/ /L%M@/

Kathleen Herold, City Clerk



